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Sub : Arrear Billing on account of approval of generation tariff of Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Electric
Power Station ( 6x250MW) for the period 01.04.2004 to 31.03.2009 by CERC through their
arder dated 09/04/2019 and corrigendem dated 12/04/2019 against petition no 310/GT/2018.

firg wgtes,

Enclosed please find herewith revised differential arrear bills for 2004-2009 and interest on arrear

bill for 2004-2009 amounting to Rs 61197671.00 (-).

This araount may be adjusted against the arrear bill raised on 24.04.2019.

It is requesied that the payment of above bill along with outstanding dues if any please be released

immediately

“The bank detaii of STVN is as under :

A/C Name SJVN Limited

A/CNo 011103000002547

Name of Bank & Address IDBI Bank Litd., Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
IFSC Code : IBK1.0000011

The copy of energy bill also available on STVN website :http://www.sjvi.nic.in/energy-bills.htm.
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General Manager (C & RA)
DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi Undert king)

33KV Grid tn. Building
|.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002




CIN:1L40101

Name & Address of Beneficiary

SJVN Limited

Commercial & System Operation Department
Provisional Bill for Energy Supplied
HP1988001008409 & GSTIN: 02AAICS1307F12Y

Plant: Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Power Station

M/s General Manager (Commercial)

Invoice No. & Date:
Bill for the month of :

C&S0050/1920/054 Dt 04/06/2019
C&S0050/1920/057 Dt 04/06/2019

Delhi Transeo Ltd., LP.Estate,

New Delhi Tariff: Provisional on ABT based REA
Sr. No. | Particulars of Bill | Init | Total
Energy Charge Rate
Al E‘nergy Char.ges Rate for energy up to annual Ex Bus Rs./Kwh
Saleable Design Energy
A2 Energy Charges ]_tate for energy in Excess of annugl Ex Rs/Kwh \,\ gl
Bus Saleable Design Energy b
Capacity Charges (Inclusive of Incentive)
C1  |PAFM for the month (%) .
C2__|Weighted % Capacity allocation (%)
C3 |Capacity Charges Rs.
Energy Details
£l Saleable Schedule Energy upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable Kwh
Design Energy
Saleable Schedule Energy in Excess of Annual Ex Bus
52 Saleable Design Energy Knh
Energy Charges
EE1 Energy charges upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable Design Rs.
Energy
EE2 En?rgy charges in Excess of Annual Ex Bus Saleable Rs.
Design Energy
Adjustment as per final/revision in REA
Energy +Capacity Charges for the April Moath dtd. 0
AEL 129.042011 s
Energy +Capacity Charges for the June Month dtd.
i 29.04.2011 B s
AE3 | Bevision in.acrear bill for the period 2004-09 RBs. 62053524
FE |Interst on arrear bill Rs. 855853
MA Rs. 1]
Rs. 0
ITR Rs. 0
AR Adjustment of Rebate
i |Forthe Month Rs.
it |For the Month Rs.
iii__|For the Month Rs.
LP Late Payment Surcharge F
i Rs.
i LPS on amendment bill raised on 20.4.09 for the year Rs
2004-08 .
Total (payment to be received) 61197671
1 (C3+EE1+EE2+AE+FE+MA+ ITR+AR+LP) B g
Mote:  #REF! df"-L‘"
Sr. Manager (C&S0)"-
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order dated 09/04/2019 and corrigendem ¢

&/ Hon’ble Central Electricity Regulatory Commissig

" the tariff petition of NJHPS for the period 2004-09
bill for the billing period April 2004 to March 20
issued by NRPC time to time is attached herewith.

Please note thar this bill is to be paid in full by the

regarding the accuracy of bill for which adjust
rmonth energy bill. Bank charges, if any would be

Please further note that rebate will be applicable

regulation.

The due date of pavment of bill for credit in SIVN I

Power Station ( 6x250MW) for the period 01.04.2004 to 31.03.2009 by CERC through their
lated 12/04/2019 against petition no 310/GT/2018.

n (CERC) in its order dated 09.04.2019 has approved
and revise the AFC for the relevant period. The arrear

D% amounting to Rs.8,00,68,886 /- computed on REA

‘_._n—-"
due date not withstanding by difference or dispute
nt, if any would be carried out separately or in next
the responsibility of the beneficiary. .

in accordance with SJVN policy in line with CERC

td. account without levy of LPS will be (8-06-2019,

It is requested that the payment of above bill alon
immediately.
The bank detail of SJVN is as under:

s

g(with outstanding dues, if any, may please be released

A/C Name SJVN Limli;cd
A/C No 011103000002547
Name of Bank & Address IDBI Bank Ltd., Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
IFSC Code : IBKL0O000011
The copy of this arrear bill will be shortly available on SJVN website :httpr/fwww.sjvn.nic.in/energy-bills.htm.
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Name & Address of Beneficiary
M{s General Manager (Commercial)
Transco Lid., LP.Estate,

VHAE
B

SJVN Limited

Commercial & System Operation Department
Provisional Bill for Energy Supplied

Flant:

Inveice No, & Date:
Bill for the month of :
Tariff:

Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Power Station
C&SO0501 920/015 Dt 24/04/2019

CIN:L40101HP1988GO1008409 & GSTIN: 02AAICS1307F1ZY

Arrear Bill for the period 01.04.2004 10 31.03.2009

Provisional on ABT based REA

Particulars of Bill

Sr, No. [ Unit | Total
Energy Charge Rate
Energy Charges Rate for energy up to annual Ex Bus
& Saleable Design Ener, Bk
Energy Charges Rate for energy in Excess of annual Ex
a2 Bus Saleable Design Energy e
Capacity Charges (Inclusive of Incentive) ,
C€1__[PAFM for the month {%a) 7
€1 |Weighted % Capacity allocation (%) £
€3 |Capacity Charges Rs. £
Energy Details
Saleable Schedule Energy upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable
Bl Inesign Eser - —
Saleable Schedule Energy in Excess of Annual Ex Bus =
E2 |Sulesble Design Ene il
Energy Charges P
gg1 | Energy charges upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable Design Rs. & ’
Energy
Energy charges in Excess of Annual Ex Bus Saleable
EE2 B Energy Rs.
Adjustment as per final/revision in REA
Arrear Billing on account of approval of generation
tariff of Nathpa Jhakri Hydra Electric Power Station
6x250MW) for the period 01,04,.2004 to 31.03.2009 by
AL CERC through their order dated 09/04/2019 and R = Bhaniss
corrigendem dated 12/04/2019 against petition no
310/GT/2018,
AE2 }Enﬂﬂ +Capacity Charges for the June Month did. Rs 0
~ [2s.04.201 :
Energy +Capacity Charges for the July Month did.
AE3 o 0s2011 Rs. 0
o Foreign Exchange Rate Variation g
(nen-rebatable)
MA |Advance Tax (MAT) raised in 6.1009 Rs. ]
Other adjustments if any (Amendment bill 5 i
L
raised on 20.2.2009)
_— Refund of Income Tax for Fy 2005-06, 2006- = i
07, 2008-09 )
AR Adjustment of Rebate
i For the Month Rs.
i For the Month Rs. .
iii__|For the Maith Rs.
Lp Late Payment Surcharge )
i Rs.
LPS on amendment bill raised on 20.4.09 for the year
¥ |oss08 g 0 /’]
Total (payment to be received) S006855 q
g (CIHEEIEEI-AE+FE+MAHI TR+ A R+LP) H: ¢
Rebate will applicable as per SIVN Policy in line with

—1F3-

Additional General Manager (C&S0)

al Manager (C & RA)
TRANSCO LIMITED
MNCT of Dalhi Undertaking)
tn. Building

‘elhi-110002
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Subject : LPS Bill on account of amendment bill for the year 2004-08 and MAT bill for the
year 2005-06, 2006-07, 2008-09 & Non-rebatable differential FERV bill for the period
2004-2009.

firg wEET,

Enclosed please find herewith Non-rebatable differential FERV bill amounting to Rs
46,24,618.00 for the period 2004-2009.

Further, LPS of Rs 8,68,771.00 has been charged in this bill pertaining to arrear bill for the year
2004-08.

The LPS has been on overdue outstanding of The LPS has been on overdue outstanding of Rs
5,50,52,359/- and due to non-release of payment, amount outstanding has now reached Rs
13,00,84,607/- (inclusive of LPS). The detailed calculation of LPS charged on overdue amount for the
current month is attached herewith.

We, once again, request to take necessary action on priority basis to release the overdue outstanding
along with LPS amount as indicated above on priority.

The contact person at IDBI Bank, Nehru Place, New Delhi for CMS/RTGS payments is Sh. Vikas

Singh (011-46610870 / 98107-76443). The bank detail of SIVN is as under: -

A/C Name SJVN Limited

A/C No 011103000002547

Name of Bank & Address IDBI Bank Ltd., Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
IFSC Code : IBKL0000011

The copy of above bill is also available on SIVN website:http://www.s {vn .nic.in/energy-bills.htm,
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Name &

SJVN Limited

Commercial & System Operation Department
Provisional Bill for Energy Supplied

CIN:L40101HP1988GO1008409 & GSTIN: 02AAICS1307F1ZY

Address of Beneficiary

M/s General Manager (Commercial)

Delhi Tr
New Delh

nsco Ltd., LP.Estate,

Plant:

Invoice No. & Date:
Bill for the month of :
Tariff:

Nathpa Jhakri Hydro Power Station
C&S0050/1920/038 Dt 06/05/2019

April 2019

Provisional on ABT based REA

Sr. No. I

; Particulars of Bill [ Unit | Total
Energy Charge Rate
Al Energy Chur.ges Rate for energy up to annual Ex Bus Rs/Kwh
Saleable Design Energy
A2 Energy Charges !latell'or energy in Excess of annual Ex Rs./Kwh
Bus Saleable Design Energy
Capacity Charges (Inclusive of Incentive)
Cl__[PAFM for the month (%)
€2 |Weighted % Capacity allocation (%)
C3 |Capacity C harges Rs.
Energy Details
El Salt.:nbleQSchedule Energy upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable Kwh
Design Energy
Saleable Schedule Energy in Excess of Annual Ex Bus ;
E2 = Kwh
Saleable Design Energy
Energy Charges
EEL Energy charges upto Annual Ex Bus Saleable Design Rs.
Energy
EE2 Ent?rg}' charges in Excess of Annual Ex Bus Saleable Rs.
Design Energy
Adjustment as per final/revision in REA
Energy +Capacity Charges for the April Month dtd.
AEL 129.042011 - 3
Energy +Capacity Charges for the June Month dtd.
AEZ 129.04.2011 - ‘
Energy +Capacity Charges for the July Month dtd.
AE3 129.04.2011 oy ’
FE Difference of FERV for the period April Rs. 4624618
2004 to March 2009 ( Non - Rebatable )
AR Adjustment of Rebate
i For the Month Rs.
ii For the Month Rs.
iii__|For the Month Rs.
LP Late Payment Surcharge
i Rs.
i LPS on amendment bill raised on 20.4.09 for the year Rs
2004-08 y
Total (payment to be received)
? Rs. 461
N (C3+EE1+EE2+AE+FE+MA+ITR+AR+LP) ; b
Note:  Non- Rebatabie Bill W
Sr. .‘flamager(!’.Z&S(HLF
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